

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5028/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-12-2021 in FA No. 290/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.P Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

NARMADA HYDROELECTRIC DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LTD. (N.H.D.C)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA SAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41370/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No.4952/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40402/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.5145/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42794/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T..)

Date : 01-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arpan Pawar, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Aakarshan Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Faisal Sherwani , AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Greeshm Jain, Advocate
Mr. Ashwani Kr. Dubey AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Greeshm Jain, Adv. alongwith Mr. Ashwani Kr. Dubey, AOR

has accepted notice on behalf of contesting respondent no.1. Let other respondents be served.

Respondents are granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Petitioner shall have two weeks thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit.

Considering the facts and circumstances of this case, it is directed that the petitioner shall deposit 50% of the enhanced amount before the Reference Court within four weeks from today. On such deposit being made, the respondent no.1 shall be at liberty to withdraw half of the amount, so deposited, without furnishing any security and the balance half on furnishing adequate security to the satisfaction of the Reference Court, which may be other than cash or bank guarantee

List after six weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH))

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)