

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5028/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-12-2021 in FA No. 290/2008 passed by the High Court of M.P Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

NARMADA HYDROELECTRIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
LTD. (N.H.D.C)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA SAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41370/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH SLP(C) No. 4952/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40402/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5145/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42794/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T..)

Date : 12-08-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Faisal Sherwani , AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Greeshm Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even on the second call, no one appeared on behalf
of the petitioner.

List on a non-miscellaneous day after four weeks.

Counter affidavit be filed in the meantime.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER