

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5028/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-12-2021 in FA No. 290/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

NARMADA HYDROELECTRIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.  
(N.H.D.C)Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA SAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41370/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4952/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40402/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5145/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42794/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T..)

Date : 13-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nakul Sachdeva, Adv.  
Mr. Aakarshan Sahay, Adv.  
Mr. Krishnayan Sen, AOR

For Respondent(s) Greeshm Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR  
  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary AOR  
Mr.Sandeep Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the special leave petitions for hearing today.

Re-list in the month of February, 2023.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within six weeks from today.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)